3frdt101. p Gen Ellyn, IL 4:03 PM 03/ 28/ 13

05. 13. 02. 00. 08- 10. 2- 010077 BOE Check Register (Dates: 03/05/13 - 03/31/13) PAGE: 1
CHECK CHECK CHE
NUMBER VENDOR DATE AMOUNT TYP
13426 DELG UDI CE, CATHERI NE 03/ 14/ 2013 -18.74

13926 PROUD- EDWARDS, MARGARET 03/ 06/ 2013 -38.32
14697 ALEM S, GEORG A 03/ 06/ 2013 192. 00
14698 ELG N SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 03/ 06/ 2013 679. 00
14699 FILLIPI, FRANK 03/ 06/ 2013 155. 00
14700 ILLINO S STATE UNI VERSI TY 03/ 06/ 2013 129. 00
14701 KOSI NSKI, MARI OLA 03/ 06/ 2013 14. 85
14702 NUDERA, JOHN 03/ 06/ 2013 145. 00
14703 PFI STER, JANI S 03/ 06/ 2013 58.78
14703 PFI STER, JANI S 03/07/2013 -58.78
14704 SAM ASH 03/ 06/ 2013 552. 99
14705 VENZLAFF, JULIE 03/ 06/ 2013 17.85
14706 W LKEY, M CHAEL 03/ 06/ 2013 145. 00
14707 WTTLER, CHERYL 03/ 06/ 2013 60. 00
14708 AFLAC 03/15/ 2013 77.91
14709 AFSCMVE 03/15/ 2013 2,311.00
14710 GC SERVICES, L.P. 03/15/ 2013 255. 25
14711 GLEN ELLYN EDUCATI ON ASSN 03/15/ 2013 8,942. 82
14712 SDU 03/15/ 2013 978. 09
14713 SHARON R KNOBBE, LTD. 03/15/ 2013 41.18
14714 A RELI ABLE PRI NTI NG 03/20/ 2013 1, 000. 40
14715 ACCI AVATTI, DON 03/ 20/ 2013 60. 00
14716 ADVANTAGE ANALYTICS LLC 03/20/ 2013 3, 750. 00
14717 AMERI CAN TAXI DI SPATCH 03/20/ 2013 7,709.50
14718 AMERI CAN TI ME AND SI GNAL CO 03/20/ 2013 404. 59
14719 AMLI NGS 03/20/ 2013 60. 90
14720 AVRHEIN, JILL 03/20/ 2013 410. 00
14721 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL 03/20/ 2013 282. 30
14722 AT&T 03/20/ 2013 2,016. 23
14723 AT&T 03/20/ 2013 3,397.10
14724 AT&T | NTERNET SERV 03/20/ 2013 2,100. 00
14725 ATHLETI CO 03/20/ 2013 168. 75
14726 BABBAGE NET SCHOOL 03/20/ 2013 603. 33
14727 BOOKSTORE LTD, THE 03/20/ 2013 756. 92
14728 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS 03/ 20/ 2013 497. 30
14729 BR SPORTS LTD 03/ 20/ 2013 8, 099. 00
14730 BRI DGES FOR LANGUAGE, TRNG & STAFFI 03/20/2013 194.50
14731 BRI TTON, HEATHER 03/ 20/ 2013 1,117.50
14732 BUREAU OF EDUC & RESEARCH 03/ 20/ 2013 220. 00
14733 CAPENI GRO, DENI SE 03/ 20/ 2013 45. 87
14734 CAPSTONE PRESS 03/20/ 2013 199. 00
14735 CARLSON, KAREN 03/20/ 2013 91. 30
14736 CENTER FOR APPLI ED LI NGUI STI CS 03/20/ 2013 7,098. 00
14737 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPI TAL 03/20/ 2013 545. 00
14738 CHI CAGO TRI BUNE 03/20/ 2013 60. 00
14739 CHI CAGO EDUCATI ON PRQJECT 03/20/ 2013 10, 358. 78
14740 CHI CAGO OFFI CE TECHNOLOGY GROUP 03/20/ 2013 708. 00
14741 Cl SERELLA, BOB 03/20/ 2013 72.00
14742 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE ARTS CENTER 03/20/ 2013 2,298. 00
14743 COLLEGE NANNIES & TUTORS OF GLENVI E 03/20/ 2013 1,192.30
14744 CONCEPT W RELESS COVMUNCI ATI ONS | NC 03/ 20/ 2013 437.25
14745 CONSERV FS 03/20/ 2013 855. 08
14746 CROAMTHER ROOF& SHEET METAL 03/20/ 2013 345. 00
14747 CULLI GAN WATER CONDI TI ONI NG 03/20/ 2013 367.52
14748 DAILY HERALD 03/ 20/ 2013 30. 00
14749 DALLMAN, LUCILLE 03/ 20/ 2013 113.30
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14786 MENARDS 03/ 20/ 2013 34. 47
14787 METRO PROFESSI ONAL PRODUCTS 03/ 20/ 2013 0.00
14788 METRO PROFESSI ONAL PRODUCTS 03/ 20/ 2013 12, 467. 06
14789 MJSI C PRODUCTS | NC 03/ 20/ 2013 144. 96
14790 NASCO 03/20/ 2013 86.51
14791 NCTM 03/20/ 2013 750. 00
14792 NORTHERN I LLINO S GAS 03/20/ 2013 3,640. 73
14793 NORTHERN I LLINO S GAS 03/20/ 2013 1,003.21
14794 OFFI CE DEPOT 03/20/ 2013 0.00
14795 OFFI CE DEPOT 03/20/ 2013 1, 846. 48
14796 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO 03/20/ 2013 187.72
14796 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO 03/21/2013 -187.72
14797 OTI S ELEVATOR I NC 03/20/ 2013 1,011. 07
14798 PALADI UM ENTERPRI SES 03/20/ 2013 11, 300. 00
14799 PEARSON 03/20/ 2013 39. 80
14800 PERMA- BOUND 03/20/ 2013 723. 66
14801 PFI STER, JANI S 03/20/ 2013 20. 46
14802 PI TNEY BOVES 03/20/ 2013 1, 848. 00
14803 PREM ER 03/ 20/ 2013 636. 00
14804 PROUD- EDWARDS, MARGARET 03/ 20/ 2013 38.32
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14750 DATAKEEPER TECHNOLOG ES 03/20/ 2013 350.00 R
14751 DI SALVO, JOE 03/20/ 2013 120.00 R
14752 DI VERSI FI ED OFFI CE CLEANI NG SERV | N 03/ 20/ 2013 889.00 R
14753 DP SYSTEMS I NC 03/20/ 2013 25.44 R
14754 DUPAGE RCE 03/20/ 2013 3,700.00 R
14755 DUPAGE SECURITY SOLUTI ONS I NC 03/20/ 2013 1,300.95 R
14756 EAI 03/20/ 2013 262.57 R
14757 1 MAG NE EASY SOLUTIONS I NC 03/20/ 2013 171.90 R
14758 ELI M CHRI STI AN SERVI CES 03/20/ 2013 5,403.32 R
14759 FEDERAL EXPRESS 03/20/ 2013 206.93 R
14760 FGM ARCHI TECTS- ENG NEERS 03/20/ 2013 16,850.00 R
14761 FIGLIULO & SI LVERVAN 03/20/ 2013 2,250.00 R
14762 FLINN SCIENTIFIC I NC 03/20/ 2013 226.10 R
14763 FOLLETT LI BRARY RESOURCES 03/20/ 2013 7,851.87 R
14764 FOLLETT SOFTWARE COVPANY 03/20/ 2013 6,408.55 R
14765 FRANCZEK RADELET & ROSE 03/20/ 2013 19,578.60 R
14766 GEN MOVE 03/20/ 2013 325.95 R
14767 G LL, PATRICIA 03/20/ 2013 448.89 R
14768 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTI C DAY SCHL 03/20/ 2013 3,149.44 R
14769 HATSKO, AKSANA 03/20/ 2013 25.00 R
14770 HElI NEMANN 03/20/ 2013 198.00 R
14771 HOUGHTON M FFLI NG RECEI VABLES CO LL 03/20/2013 562.65 R
14772 HURT, NARCIA 03/20/ 2013 60.00 R
14773 1 CE MOUNTAI N SPRI NG WATER 03/20/ 2013 56.91 R
14774 1 LLINO S CENTRAL SCHOOL BUS 03/20/ 2013 82,339.27 R
14775 KAGAN & GAI NES | NC 03/20/ 2013 1,661.90 R
14776 KONI CA M NOLTA BUSI NESS SOLUTIONS 03/ 20/ 2013 792.75 R
14777 LAB AIDS I NC 03/20/ 2013 104.20 R
14778 LI GHTSPEED SYSTEMS 03/20/ 2013 2,500.00 R
14779 LITTLE FRIENDS | NC 03/20/ 2013 4,583.68 R
14780 LOCALGOVNEWS. ORG 03/20/ 2013 600.00 R
14781 MACGA LL & CO, WMV 03/20/ 2013 1,151.51 R
14782 MACNEAL SCHOOL 03/20/ 2013 3,822.42 R
14783 MAIL N STUFF 03/20/ 2013 1,035.36 R
14784 MARQUARDT SCHOOL DI STRICT 15 03/ 20/ 2013 69, 103.96 R
14785 NMAXON, KATHLEEN 03/ 20/ 2013 15.78 R
R
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14805 QUI NLAN & FABI SH MUSI C 03/20/ 2013 587.72

14806 RAYMOND GEDDES. COM 03/20/ 2013 199. 84
14807 RBS ACTI VEVEAR 03/20/ 2013 298.70
14808 REALLY GOOD STUFF I NC 03/20/ 2013 55. 64
14809 RODRI GUEZ, SARAH 03/20/ 2013 286. 56
14810 ROSCOE CO 03/20/ 2013 935. 98
14811 ROYAL PUBLI SHI NG 03/20/ 2013 115.00
14812 SAMPLES, KIRK 03/20/ 2013 105. 45
14813 SCHCENI NG, ROSE 03/20/ 2013 110. 00
14814 SCHOLASTIC I NC 03/20/ 2013 44. 95
14815 SCHOLASTI C LI BRARY PUBLI SHI NG 03/20/ 2013 10. 19
14816 SCHOLASTI C MAGAZI NES 03/20/ 2013 21.67
14817 SCHOOL DI STRICT OF WAUKESHA 03/20/ 2013 600. 00
14818 SCHOOL SPECI ALTY 03/20/ 2013 0.00
14819 SCHOOL SPECI ALTY 03/20/ 2013 1,793. 27
14820 SCHREMP, BRI AN 03/20/ 2013 113.22
14821 SCHVEI KHOFER, LI NDA 03/20/ 2013 68. 14
14822 SEAL OF ILLINO S 03/20/ 2013 3, 851. 49
14823 SEPTRAN | NC 03/20/ 2013 46, 645. 22
14824 SHAW NMEDI A 03/20/ 2013 69.91
14825 SHEA, TERESA 03/20/ 2013 318. 62
14826 SKYWARD | NC 03/ 20/ 2013 900. 00
14827 SOARI NG EAGLE ACADEMY 03/20/ 2013 21, 549. 90
14828 SWATEK, LAURIE 03/20/ 2013 102. 46
14829 SVEETWATER 03/20/ 2013 326.78
14830 THOWPSON- PASSI NI, VEENDY 03/20/ 2013 26.82
14831 TI GERDI RECT. COM 03/20/ 2013 292. 30
14832 1 TO 1 TUTOR 03/20/ 2013 172. 38
14833 TYCO | NTEGRATED SECURI TY LLC 03/20/ 2013 13, 188. 02
14834 UNI SOURCE GREAT LAKES 03/20/ 2013 4, 665. 80
14835 UNI TED RADI O COMMUNI CATI ONS 03/20/ 2013 87.00
14836 US BANCORP EQUI PMENT FI NANCE | NC 03/20/ 2013 5, 138. 46
14837 VAIL, KELLEY 03/20/ 2013 13.99
14838 VANGUARD ENERGY SERVI CES LLC 03/20/ 2013 15, 830. 69
14839 VASILE, JENNI FER 03/ 20/ 2013 311. 47
14840 VERI ZON W RELESS 03/ 20/ 2013 997. 26
14841 VILLA PARK OFFI CE EQUI P INC 03/ 20/ 2013 234.00
14842 VI LLAGE OF GLEN ELLYN 03/ 20/ 2013 4, 204. 45
14843 WASZAK, JILL 03/ 20/ 2013 65. 59
14844 VENZLAFF, JULIE 03/ 20/ 2013 16. 38
14845 WEST MUSI C CO 03/20/ 2013 357.55
14846 WORLDW DE SPORT SUPPLY 03/20/ 2013 439. 10
14847 XEROX CORP 03/20/ 2013 0.00
14848 XEROX CORP 03/20/ 2013 2,274.30
14849 XPEDI TE SYSTEMS | NC 03/20/ 2013 100. 00
14850 DELG UDI CE, CATHERI NE 03/21/2013 18.74
14851 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO 03/21/2013 168. 98
14852 AFLAC 03/29/2013 77.91
14853 AFSCMVE 03/29/2013 2,321.64
14854 GC SERVICES, L.P. 03/29/2013 255.25
14855 GLEN ELLYN EDUCATI ON ASSN 03/29/2013 8,729.10
14856 SDU 03/29/2013 978. 09
14857 SHARON R KNOBBE, LTD. 03/29/2013 41.18
14858 BMO MASTERCARD 03/ 28/ 2013 0.00
14859 BMO MASTERCARD 03/ 28/ 2013 0.00
14860 BMO MASTERCARD 03/ 28/ 2013 0.00
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14861 BMO MASTERCARD 03/ 28/ 2013 0.00 C
14862 BMO MASTERCARD 03/ 28/ 2013 0.00 C
14863 BMO MASTERCARD 03/ 28/ 2013 0.00 C
14864 BMO MASTERCARD 03/ 28/ 2013 0.00 C
14865 BMO MASTERCARD 03/ 28/ 2013 26,317.02 R
14866 BOVER, JOHN 03/ 28/ 2013 238.04 R
14867 BRI TTON, HEATHER 03/ 28/ 2013 250.00 R
14868 CHI CAGO OFFI CE TECHNOLOGY GROUP 03/ 28/ 2013 1,562.00 R
14869 CROMWN CENTER, ROBERT 03/ 28/ 2013 450.00 R
14870 DEMCO 03/ 28/ 2013 69.66 R
14871 DI SALVO, JOE 03/ 28/ 2013 60.00 R
14872 DI ST #44, BD OF ED 03/ 28/ 2013 290.90 R
14873 ELSTE, MARY 03/ 28/ 2013 40.08 R
14874 FILMER, JANE 03/ 28/ 2013 116.55 R
14875 FOLLETT LI BRARY RESOURCES 03/ 28/ 2013 631.98 R
14876 G ANT STEPS 03/ 28/ 2013 19,594.89 R
14877 HEARTLAND BUSI NESS SYSTEMs 03/ 28/ 2013 242.00 R
14878 HElI NEMANN 03/ 28/ 2013 198.00 R
14879 1 LLINO S GRADE SCHL MJSI C ASSN 03/ 28/ 2013 560.00 R
14880 KAGAN & GAINES | NC 03/ 28/ 2013 4,950.00 R
14881 KLEMM BRENDA 03/ 28/ 2013 139.00 R
14882 LEARNI NG SOLUTI ONS | NC 03/ 28/ 2013 1,321.58 R
14883 LESKA, JUDI TH 03/ 28/ 2013 139.00 R
14884 MARQUARDT SCHOOL DI STRICT 15 03/ 28/ 2013 30.00 R
14885 MCGRAW HI LL COVPANI ES 03/ 28/ 2013 641.81 R
14886 METRO PROFESSI ONAL PRODUCTS 03/ 28/ 2013 867.45 R
14887 MJYA, DADIRI 03/ 28/ 2013 137.50 R
14888 NVEA 03/ 28/ 2013 44,502.50 R
14889 OFFI CE DEPOT 03/ 28/ 2013 99.32 R
14890 RENTAL MAX LLC 03/ 28/ 2013 327.00 R
14891 ROTARY CLUB OF GLEN ELLYN 03/ 28/ 2013 147.00 R
14892 SKYWARD | NC 03/ 28/ 2013 50, 657.00 R
14893 SKYWARD USER GROUP, NFP 03/ 28/ 2013 300.00 R
14894 SPI NOSA, VI NCE 03/ 28/ 2013 60.00 R
14895 SUBURBAN LI FE PUBLI CATI ONS 03/ 28/ 2013 30.00 R
14896 TI GERDI RECT. COM 03/ 28/ 2013 2,649.71 R
14897 TRANSLATI ON SVART 03/ 28/ 2013 134.54 R
14898 TYCO | NTEGRATED SECURI TY LLC 03/ 28/ 2013 45, 463.67 R
14899 VARMA, SHEI LA 03/ 28/ 2013 100.00 R
14900 WTTLER, CHERYL 03/ 28/ 2013 60.00 R
201200319 US BANK 03/ 06/ 2013 175.00 W
201200320 AXA EQUI TABLE LIFE INS CO 03/15/ 2013 2,816.00 W
201200321 CERI DI AN BENEFI TS SVCS 03/15/ 2013 4,828.44 W
201200323 I LLINO S DEPT OF REVENUE 03/15/ 2013 62,025.32 W
201200324 | NTERNAL REV SERVI CE 03/15/ 2013 236,035.42 W
201200325 TH 1 S 03/15/ 2013 20,933.08 W
201200326 TEACHERS RETI REMENT SYSTEM 03/15/ 2013 131,744.46 W
201200327 VAL 1 C 03/15/ 2013 966.00 W
201200328 CPI QUALI FI ED PLAN CONSULTANTS INC 03/15/2013 34,283.87 W
201200347 REV TRAK 03/13/2013 1,245.35 W
201200352 RELI ANCE STANDARD LI FE 03/20/ 2013 354.43 W
201200353 UNUM LI FE | NSURANCE 03/20/ 2013 2,676.16 W
201200354 AXA EQUI TABLE LIFE INS CO 03/29/2013 2,816.00 W
201200355 CERI DI AN BENEFI TS SVCS 03/29/2013 4,828.44 W
201200356 | LL MUNI Cl PAL RETI REMENT FUND 03/15/ 2013 66,671.88 W
201200357 I LLINO S DEPT OF REVENUE 03/15/ 2013 48,468. 76 W
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201200358 | NTERNAL REV SERVI CE 03/15/ 2013 188,570.71 W
201200359 THI1 S 03/15/ 2013 15, 680. 47 W
201200360 TEACHERS RETI REMENT SYSTEM 03/15/ 2013 99,333.47 W
201200361 VAL I C 03/29/ 2013 966. 00 W
201200362 CPI QUALI FI ED PLAN CONSULTANTS I NC 03/29/2013 34,438.62 W

Totals for checks 1, 649, 381. 47

03/05/13 - 03/31/13)

4: 03 PM

PAGE:

03/ 28/ 13
5



3frdt101. p Gen Ellyn, IL 4:03 PM
05. 13. 02. 00. 08- 10. 2- 010077 BOE Check Register (Dates: 03/05/13 - 03/31/13) PAGE
FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRI PTI ON BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL

10 Educati on Fund 873,924.03 0. 00 381, 503. 53 1, 255, 427. 56

11 Sel f-1nsured Medical/Dental Fu 94.04 0. 00 0. 00 94.04

20 Operations & Mai ntenance Fund 0. 00 0. 00 147, 467. 96 147, 467. 96

30 Debt Service Fund 0. 00 0. 00 175. 00 175. 00

40 Transportation Fund 0. 00 0. 00 136, 693. 99 136, 693. 99

50 Soci al Security/ Medicare Fund 62, 651. 06 0. 00 0. 00 62, 651. 06

51 Il Mnicipal Retirement Fund 46, 871. 86 0. 00 0. 00 46, 871. 86

*** Fund Summary Totals *** 983, 540. 99 0. 00 665, 840. 48 1, 649, 381. 47
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